FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		01-05-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
			Attorney Docket No. 10981643-1				
UNED 12.1.		101237642					
1. Name of conve			and address of receiving party(ies):				
Todd D. Alleck			HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration				
Energy Cruse I	1	6 6	P.O. Box 272400				
Karyn Grant		WEL 1 3 1999	Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599				
Robert C. Leic	nner	IEL V					
Gaurang C. Me	ehta	TENT & CONFERENCE					
James M. Rue	ter	ENT & TRADITO					
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies	attached X Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No				
3. Nature of Conv	veyance:						
X Assig	ınment	Merger	Change of Name				
Secur	ity Agreement	Other					
Execution Date(s)	: April 21, and	22, 1999 and May 28	, 1999				
4. Application nu	mber(s) or pate	nt number(s):					
If this document	is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Applica	ation No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Serial No.: 09/290	0,155 Date Fi	ed: 04/12/99	1				
		Additional numb	ers attached? NO				
<ol><li>Name and addition concerning doc</li></ol>	ess of party to cument should b	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Records M	-	IDARD/	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	PACKARD CON rtment, M/S 4L		Enclosed				
1501 Page	Mill Road		X Authorization to 1				
Palo Alto,	CA 94304		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
1/04/2000 DCOATES O	0000067 082025 (	9290155	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025				
1 FC:581 40	.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and	signature.						
To the best of my true copy of the o	r knowledge an riginal documer	d belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
Leonor S. Tuck		Jan. 11	7				
Name of Person		Sidnature	Dec 02, 1999  Date				
		al number of pages includi	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				
OMB No. 0651-001			and doddnent.				
	<del></del>	Do Not detact	h this portion				
Mail document to	be recorded wit	h required cover sheet i	nformation to:				
			atents and Trademarks				
			signment n, D.C. 20231				

Rev 11/99 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 010473 FRAME: 0064

FΟ	RI	V	P	T	0-	1	5	9	5
		_	_						

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 RE	CORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
	PATENTS C	NLY	Attorney Docket No. 10981643-1	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Thomas Shoup     Alexander L. Tudor     Ronald T. Yamada	DEL 1 3 1999 RELETATION OF TRANSMINISTRA	HEWLETT-PACH Intellectual Prop P.O. Box 27240	ess of receiving party(ies):  (ARD COMPANY Perty Administration PO Porado 80528-9599	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	chedYes _X No	Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	_	_ Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): April 21, and 22, 1	999 and Mav 28.	, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent nur				
If this document is being filed together	er with a new appli	cation, execution da	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/290,155 Date Filed: 0	04/12/99			
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	7 Total Fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40.00	
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPAN	Y			
Legal Department, M/S 4U-10		Enclosed		
1501 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
01/04/2000 DCOATES 00000068 082025 092901	155	8. Deposit Accoun	t Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
) FC:301 40.00 CH		THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bettrue copy of the original document.  Leonor S. Tuck	0	Information is true an	nd correct and any attached copy is a  Dec O2, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	3·   NOOC	Date	
Total nu	ımber of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attac	hments, and document:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Moil document to be recorded with re		ch this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with re		Patents and Tradema	rks	
		Assignment on, D.C. 20231		

**PATENT REEL: 010473 FRAME: 0065** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_10981643-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Home Hub for Reporting Patient Health Parameters	
Filing date: 4/12/99	Serial No.:09/290,155
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rer Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the	t forth therein, and any and all continuations, newals of and substitutes for said application for said ne United States and of countries foreign thereto which sues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, assign the term or terms for which said Letters Patent r	ns in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to is, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of espectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have not executed and will not executed covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a redeliver all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s), said application and said Letters legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute reissue and foreign applications, to make all reverything possible to aid HP, its successors, assign enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper paters	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further quest is made, and without undue delay, execute and desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or Patent, to HP, its successors, assigns, nominees or ate to HP, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting ition and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, ightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do igns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and it protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation
States and any official of any country or countries patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to H and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or impr	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue P, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any ovement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the d on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
	s to insert the serial number and filing date of said number and title set forth above as soon as the same States Patent and Trademark Office.
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	ate Assignment Signed: 4/22/99
Inventor's Typed Name: Todd D. Alleckson	Date Application Signed: 4/21/99
State of California )	
County of Santa Clara ) ss.:	
Before me this Aday of April 1999 , person personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactinstrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	nally appeared Todd D. Alleckson who is tory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the Poregoing
Note: So	TERRY FLORES  mmission # 1198133  my Public - California  anto Clara County  mm Soles Oct 10, 2002

PATENT 1 of 3

REEL: 010473 FRAME: 0066

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Legal Department, 20BN
P. O. Box 10301
Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_10981643-1

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITN	SESS WHEREOF	, I we hereunto set m	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
	mg, Cu		Data Assistantia (Circ. I	And 22 1999
Inventor's			Date Assignment Signed:	1
Inventor's	Typed Name: Energ	gy Cruse II	Date Application	April 22, 1989  n Signed: April 21, 1888
State of	California	)		
County of	Santa Clara	) ss.: )		
personally	known or proved	of <u>April 1999</u> to me on the basis of e his/her free act and dee		who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
			TERRY FLORES Commission # 1198133 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County by Comm. Expires Oct 10, 2002	Notary public  My commission expires: 10-10-99
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)	+	Date Assignment Signed:_	.28 May 1999
Inventor's	Typed Name: Karyr	Grant	Date Application	n Signed: 28 May 1999
State of	Massachi			•
	middles	\ •		
Before personally	me this 27 day known or proved	of May 1999	•	Richelle Davenprot Johns
Robe	rt CRu	chre	Date Assignment Signed:	Notary Public  My ROCHELLE DAVENPORT TOHNSON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires November 4, 2005  Z Z Amus S S
	Signature (Seal)			21 1 120
Inventor's	Typed Name: Rober	t C. Leichner	Date Application	Signed: 21 April 95
State of	California	) ) ss.:		
County of	Santa Clara	)		
personally	known or proved	of April 1999 to me on the basis of s his/her free act and deed		t C. Leichner who is person, who acknowledged the foregoing
		I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	TERRY FLORES Commission # 1198133 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 10, 2002	Notary Public  My commission expires: 10-10-02

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I we	hereunto set my	//our hand(s) a	nd seal(s):			
	Alek	2	Date Assignn	nent Signed:	22	April	1999
	ignature (Seal)						/
Inventor's T	yped Name: Gaurang C.	Mehta	Da	te Application S	igned:	4/21	199
State of 6	California	) ) ss.:					
County of	Santa Clara	)					
personally k	ne this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of the this day of grown or proved to me of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of sa	atisfactory eviden			acknowledged 1	who is the-foregoing
2			TERRY FLORE Commission # 11 Notary Public - Co Santa Clara Co / Comm. Expires Oc	98133 Illfornia Sounty	Notary Pyolic My commissio	n expires: 10-10-02	f & a
fasi Inventor's Si	ignature (Seal)	uetu	Date Assignm	nent Signed:	22 4	or / 199	9
hventor's T	yped Name: James M. F	Rueter	Da	te Application S	igned:	4 April	1999
State of C	California	)				,	
County of §	Santa Clara	) ss.: )					
personally k	ne this <u>33</u> day of _ nown or proved to me of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of sa	TERI Commiss Notary Pu	ared James Noce to be the part of the part	Nary ublic	ecknowledged t	who is he foregoing
A Signator's Si	Thomas A. gnature (Seal)	Short	Date Assignm	nent Signed:	22 Ap	il 188;	5
	yped Name: Thomas A.	Shoup	Dat	te Application Si	igned: 🟒	April 1	555
	California	}					,
County of S	Santa Clara	) ss.: )					
personally k	ne this day of day of nown or proved to me	on the basis of sa	, personally appe tisfactory evidend	ared <u>Thomas</u> ce to be the po	A. Shoup erson who	acknowledged t	who is he foregoing
-		0	TERRY FLOI Commission # 1 Notary Public - C Santa Clara C Av Comm. Funite C	1198133 California County	Notary Public My commission	Expires: 10-10-02	(630)

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 3 of 4

# PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981643-1

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I we	hereunto set m	ny/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)	Truer	Date Assignment Signed:	Y 22 1999 Signed: Y 2 1999
	-			4/21/198a
Inventor's	Typed Name: Alexander L	. Tudor	Date Application	Signed:
State of	California	) ) ss.:		
County of	Santa Clara	)		
personally		on the basis of		person who acknowledged the foregoing
			TERRY FLORES Commission # 1198133 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 10, 2002	Notary Prolic  My commission expires: 10-10-02
معمد	m 10	ele	Date Assignment Signed:	4/22/1999
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)			1/2/1000
Inventors	Typed Name: Ronald T. Y	amada	Date Application	4/22/1999 Signed: 4/21/1999
State of	California	)		
County of	Santa Clara	) ss.: )		
personálly		on the basis of ser free act and deed		person who acknowledged the foregoing  Notary Public  My Commission expires: 10-10-02
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's	Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of		)		
County of		) ss.: )		
personally	me this day of _ known or proved to me of assignment to be his/h	on the basis of		who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public My commission expires:

Page 4 of 4

(Use Next Page For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

**RECORDED: 12/13/1999**